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(b) Cond. Coll. Sed.
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(c) Cond. Coll.

CWP LWP N
c

-50

-33
-20

0
+25
+50

+100
(d) Cond. + Nucl.
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(e) Coll. only
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(f) Sed. only
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(g) Evap. only

CWP: 
RWP: 
LWP: 
Nc: 
Nr : 
MSP: 

cloud water path
rain water path
liquid water path
cloud droplet number
raindrop number
mean surface pcpt.


